

PWDVA No.81/2023
Saraswati Vs. Umakant

Order Below Exh.7

1. The instant proceeding is filed through e-filing and therefore without getting its print out, it is uploaded.
2. The instant application is filed under the provisions of the Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005 seeking various reliefs. An application for interim maintenance is also filed therein. The applicant has insisted upon passing order thereon. However, before passing any order as to the maintenance, it is incumbent upon the Court to direct the parties to file their Affidavits of Disclosure of Assets and Liabilities in the proforma given by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of **Rajnish Vs. Neha (2021) 2 SCC 324**. Hence, both the parties are directed to file the said affidavit on next date, without fail. The case is posted by 18.02.2024.

Date : 01.02.2024.
Place : Udgir.

Signed/-
(Bhalchandra R. Zende)
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.),
(Court No.4), Udgir.

.....
CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the person who uploaded the order	: Bhalchandra Raosaheb Zende,
Name of the Court	: JMFC (Court No.4), Udgir.
Date of Order	: 01.02.2024
Order signed by the Presiding Officer	: 01.02.2024
Order uploaded on	: 01.02.2024

.....