

**P.W.D.V.A. No. 81/2023**  
**Saraswati Vs. Umakant & ors.**

**Order Below Application for Issuance of Recovery Warrant**

(Passed on 08.09.2025)

Perused the e-filed record of the application. Perusal of the same reveals that the instant is an application filed under the provisions of section 12 of the Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005 and thereby sought for maintenance. In the instant proceeding this Court was pleased to allow interim maintenance. As on today an amount of Rs.1,20,000/- seen to be arrears in the instant case. In the instant case the respondent has knowledge about the grant of interim maintenance and its arrears. He is absent since long. He failed to pay the said interim maintenance amount. Case is old enough. Therefore, in the instant case recovery warrant needs to be issued. Hence, recovery warrant of Rs.1,20,000/- is hereby issued against respondent No.1. Order accordingly.

(The instant application is filed through e-filing. Hence, without getting print out of this order, it is uploaded).

Date : 08.09.2025  
Place : Udgir.

(Bhalchandra R. Zende)  
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.),  
(Court No.3) Udgir.